individual departments and approves all course syllabi of faculty integrating service-leaning into their courses. 

Overview for the Year 
During the past academic year, 752 course sections were offered as service-learning courses or pathway courses to service-learning—
up from 750 course sections during the AY 19-20. Three hundred and twenty-one (321) MSU Faculty/Staff offered service-learning 
courses. As a reminder, students are not graded on their time out in the community, but on the learning demonstrated as the students 
integrate their material back into the classroom through reflective assignments chosen by faculty members and approved by the CASL